

## SATTVA CFS AND LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED

Survey No.125/1, Ammankulam, Vichoor Village, Ponneri Taluk, Mana Ii New Town, Chennai – 600103

## **TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM 15-06-2023**

S.No.	Job Description	20' Container	40' Container
	PUBLIC BONDED WAREHOUSE TARIFF	Rs.	Rs.
<b>A</b> )	<ul> <li>Unloading / Loading (per Operation)</li> <li>Manual</li> <li>FLT Mechanical (upto 3MT) - (Crane hire extra)</li> </ul>	2000.00 2500.00	3500.00 4000.00
<b>B</b> )	LCL Bonding – Unloading/ Loading charges  Manual  FLT Mechanical (upto 3MT) - (Crane hire extra)  Space Allocation	Rs.1,250 .00 Rs.1,500 .00 Minimum area 5 Sq. Mtr	
C)	Covered Space	Rs.60/per Sq.Mtr./week or part thereof (minimum four weeks from Bond No. date)	
D)	Open Yard	Rs.50/per Sq.Mtr./week or part thereof (minimum four weeks from Bond No. date)	
E)	Insurance charges	@ 25 paise per 1000 Rupees per week or part thereof (minimum four weeks from Bond No. date)	
	Part Delivery Charges Manual Mechanical	Rs:1250.00 Per Delivery (Minimum) Rs:1500.00 Per Delivery (Minimum)	
	SECTION 49 TARIFF	Rs.	Rs.
F)	Section 49 handling charges  Manual  Mechanical	2000.00 2500.00	3,500.00 4,000.00
G)	Section 49 cargo Holding at warehouse /per day From 1 st to 30 th day From 31 st to 60 th day 61st day onwards	500.0 1000.0 2000.0	2000.00
<b>H</b> )	Container Shifting After Inspection (Lo/Lo) Shifting container From yard to warehouse	600.00 1,000.00	1000.00 2,000.00

**INTO BOND:** Four Weeks Holding Charges + Unloading charges for the entire Bond consignment and GST as applicable.

## **EX-BOND:**(IF FIRST DELIVERY IS WITHIN FOUR WEEKS)

- ❖ Four weeks holding charges + Insurance charges minimum four weeks + loading chargesfor the entire Bond consignment + miscellaneous charges + GST as applicable.
- ❖ For Holding Area Calculation 20′=20Sq Mtr & 40′ = 40Sq Mtr
- \* Bonded Space available certificate will be issued at Corporate Office.

\*As per Customs Regulations, as Customs Warehouse Operator, we are taking insurance only forthe Duty Value. Hence, Insurance on cargo has to be taken by importer only.

\* \* GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra